
  1 of 2 

 

 
TCD 19b 

 

From: Ms. N. Sidinile, Tel: 021 315 5834, Email: demand.acquisition3@treasury.gov.za 

 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS: BID CLOSING DATE EXTENSION 
Bid No RT47-1-2022 

Bid Description 
Appointment of a service provider for the provision of 
reflective marking of vehicles for the State for the period 
ending 31 March 2025 

 

To All RT47-1-2022 Bidders 

 

Kindly note the following amendments on the RT47-1-2022 bid Special conditions of contract: 

1. Page 4 of 36: Annexure 1 has been removed from the SCC as it was included 

erroneously. The bid will only have Annexure 1A and 1B for scope of work. 

2. Page 6 of 36: Table 1, number 4 - Annexure 1 has been removed and Table 1 has 

been updated to reflect only Annexure 1A and 1B for scope of services.  

 

3. Page 10 to page 11 of 36: Bidders must take note of clause 5.2.3 under Item and 

Categories for the colors for marking as follows:   

5.2.3 Colours for SAPS 

5.2.3.1 Yellow-green, fluorescent reflective material (prismatic); 

5.2.3.2 White reflective material; 

5.2.3.3 Blue reflective material; and 

5.2.3.4 Red reflective material. 

5.2.4 Colours for Traffic Management : Full wrap in full colour 

5.2.4.1 Yellow-green, fluorescent reflective material (prismatic); 

5.2.4.2 White reflective material; 

5.2.4.3 Blue reflective material; and 

5.2.4.4 Gloss Laminate 

5.2.5 Colours for Crime Prevention Wardens: Full wrap in full colour 

5.2.5.1 Yellow-green, fluorescent reflective material (prismatic); 

5.2.5.2 White reflective material; 

5.2.5.3 Blue reflective material; 

5.2.5.4 Gloss Laminate 

5.2.5.5 Metallic Silver 



2 of 2 

 

4.  Page 16 of 36, paragraph 6.4.4: Bidders must take note that the samples will only be 

requested from the recommended bidders from the Bid Evaluation Committee and the 

date is set for 1 February 2024. National Treasury will communicate with the 

recommended bidders for the sample submission. The respective recommended 

bidders must schedule a timeslot via email to:  Demand.Acquisition3@treasury.gov.za   

between 9am to 4pm.  

5.   Page 22 of 36, paragraph 7.3 has been revised to only physical and hard copy 

submission. 

6.   Page 22 of 36, paragraph 7.3.1.1 has been revised as follows: Bidders must 

submit one (1) original copy at National Treasury, situated at corner 240 Thabo 

Sehume and Madiba Streets, Pretoria , Tender Information Centre (TIC) deposit the 

bid in the tender box. 

 

In addition to the above, kindly note that in order to avoid confusion, the revised special 

conditions of contract dated 13122023 has been uploaded on both etenders portal and 

National Treasury website for ease of reference. 

 

 

Kind regards, 

 

 

MS. Z. MKHWANAZI 

DIRECTOR TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING  
DATE: 13 DECEMBER 2023 

 

mailto:%20Demand.Acquisition3@treasury.gov.za

